John Molyneux Crockett (1816 to 1890 — Vicar of St Alban’s 1863 to 1890)

1841 Graisley Lodge,Wolverhampton, Staffordshire (This seems like the only possibility, the 1841
census is very sketchy)

CROCKETT, John M 25 1816 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Ann F 25 1816 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, William M 3 1838 Staffordshire

1851 Curate of Tatenhill, Burton upon Trent, Staffordshire (John is now a widower but obviously on
the road to becoming a vicar)

CROCKETT, John M Head Widower M 35 1816 Curate Of Tatenhill Stafford
CROCKETT, Henry Visitor Unmarried M 30 1821 Of No Profession Stafford
SHARMAN, Elizabeth  Servant Unmarried F 39 1812 House Servant Boston
Derbyshire

VERNON, George Servant Unmarried M 20 1831 Groom Cork

Derbyshire

1871 The Vicarage, Withernwick (The ‘Old’ Vicarage, Beverley Road)

CROCKETT, John Molyneux Head M 57 1814 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Maria Wife F 45 1826 Westmorland
CROCKETT, Frances Molyneux Daughter F 16 1855  Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Eliza Harder Daughter F 13 1858 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Mary Daughter F 9 1862  Staffordshire
CROCKETT, John Molyneux Son M 4 1867 Staffordshire
SHERMAN, Elizabeth ~ Servant F 64 1807 Derbyshire
TROWILL, Eliza Servant F 19 1852  Yorkshire

WEBSTER, Betsey Servant F 15 1856  Yorkshire



1881 The Vicara

CROCKETT, John

ge, Withernwick

Molyneux Head

CROCKETT, Maria Wife  Married

Westmorland

CROCKETT, Charlotte  Daughter
CROCKETT, Frances Daughter
CROCKETT, Jessie Daughter
CROCKETT, Lillie Daughter
CROCKETT, Mary Daughter

TROWILE, Harriet

Withernwick

ASPENAYE, Susa
Housemaid

Servant Single

na Servant Single
Withernwick

Single
Single

Single

Single

Single

65

57

27

26

24

23

19

19

17

1816

1824

1854

1855

1857

1858

1862

1862

1864

Vicar Staffordshire

Vicars Wife Amthere

Daughter Staffordshire
Daughter Staffordshire

Daughter Staffordshire

Daughter Staffordshire
Daughter Staffordshire

Domestic Servant Cook

Domestic Servant



