John Molyneux Crockett (1816 to 1890 – Vicar of St Alban's 1863 to 1890)

1841 Graisley Lodge, Wolverhampton, Staffordshire (This seems like the only possibility, the 1841 census is very sketchy)

CROCKETT, John	М	25	1816 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Ann	F	25	1816 Staffordshire
CROCKETT, William	М	3	1838 Staffordshire

1851 Curate of Tatenhill, Burton upon Trent, Staffordshire (John is now a widower but obviously on the road to becoming a vicar)

CROCKETT, John M	Head Widower	M	35	1816	Curate Of Tatenhill Stafford
CROCKETT, Henry	Visitor Unmarried	M	30	1821	Of No Profession Stafford
SHARMAN, Elizabeth Derbyshire	Servant Unmarried	F	39	1812	House Servant Boston
VERNON, George Derbyshire	Servant Unmarried	М	20	1831	Groom Cork

1871 The Vicarage, Withernwick (The 'Old' Vicarage, Beverley Road)

CROCKETT, John Molyneu	ıx Head	M	57	1814	Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Maria W	Vife	F	45	1826	Westmorland
CROCKETT, Frances Molyr	neux Daughter	F	16	1855	Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Eliza Harder D	aughter	F	13	1858	Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Mary D	aughter	F	9	1862	Staffordshire
CROCKETT, John Molyneu	ıx Son	М	4	1867	Staffordshire
SHERMAN, Elizabeth S	ervant	F	64	1807	Derbyshire
TROWILL, Eliza Servant		F	19	1852	Yorkshire
WEBSTER, Betsey S	ervant	F	15	1856	Yorkshire

1881 The Vicarage, Withernwick

CROCKETT, John Molyneux		lead	M	65	1816	Vicar :	Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Maria Westmorland	Wife M	1arried	F	57	1824	Vicars W	ife Amthere
CROCKETT, Charlotte	Daughter	Single	F	27	1854	Daughte	r Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Frances	Daughter	Single	F	26	1855	Daughte	r Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Jessie	Daughter	Single	F	24	1857	Daughte	r Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Lillie	Daughter	Single	F	23	1858	Daughte	r Staffordshire
CROCKETT, Mary	Daughter	Single	F	19	1862	Daughte	r Staffordshire
TROWILE, Harriet Withernwick	Servant Si	ingle	F	19	1862	Domesti	c Servant Cook
ASPENAYE, Susana Housemaid Wither	Servant Si rnwick	ingle	F	17	1864	Domesti	c Servant